FIRE STATION BUILDING COMMITTEE
Tuesday, October 4, 2016
7:30 AM.
99 Main Street
Meeting # 39

Posted in accordance with the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 30A, §20b

Discussion and possible action to be taken on the following items:

7:30 am

7:35 am

7:45 am

7:55 am

8:05 am

8:15 am

8:20 am

Meeting called to order
Approval of meeting minutes from September 6, 2016

Update from General Contractor
a. Request for Payment for September-$ 758,799.00 plus change order

Update from Art/Design team
a. Change Order 9 - Total of $ 11,872.00
b. Update on project

Update from Owners Project Manager
a. Exhaustremoval bid opening
b. Verizon issue with relocating poles

Chief Weston
a. Access doors timetable for vender
b. Update on IT equipment purchases
c. Concerns and/or thoughts on the project

Miscellaneous
a. Opening ceremony - George
b. Update on Total project expenses to date - $ 7,915,098.34
This leaves 17.7 % of our Total Available money remaining
Building expenses to date - $ 5,746,544.00 with 20.7 % remaining

Non building expenses to date - $ 2,176,877.88 with 4.8 % remaining

c. New concerns or issues for next meeting
d. Next meeting date - Tuesday, November 1, 2016 at 7:30 am
Adjourn



