FIRE STATION BUILDING COMMITTEE

Tuesday, October 4, 2016

7:30 A.M. 99 Main Street Meeting # 39

Posted in accordance with the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 30A, \$20b

Discussion and possible action to be taken on the following items:

7:30 am	Meeting called to order Approval of meeting minutes from September 6, 2016
7:35 am	Update from General Contractor a. Request for Payment for September-\$ 758,799.00 plus change order
7:45 am	Update from Art/Design team a. Change Order 9 – Total of \$ 11,872.00 b. Update on project
7:55 am	Update from Owners Project Manager a. Exhaust removal bid opening b. Verizon issue with relocating poles
8:05 am	Chief Weston a. Access doors timetable for vender b. Update on IT equipment purchases c. Concerns and/or thoughts on the project
8:15 am	Miscellaneous a. Opening ceremony - George b. Update on Total project expenses to date - \$ 7,915,098.34 This leaves 17.7 % of our Total Available money remaining Building expenses to date - \$ 5,746,544.00 with 20.7 % remaining

c. New concerns or issues for next meeting

Non building expenses to date – 2,176,877.88 with 4.8% remaining

d. Next meeting date – Tuesday, November 1, 2016 at 7:30 am

8:20 am Adjourn